# Saint Bernardine of Siena Children's Center Fall 2023-2024 Monthly Tuition Rates

PRE-SCHOOL PROGRAM ONLY ( 8:15 AM – 11:15 AM)			FLEX PROGRAM (8:00 AM – 3:00 PM)			FULL DAY PROGRAM (7:00 AM – 6:00 PM)		
DAYS MONTHLY FEE  Non-Potty Trained			DAYS MONTHLY FEE  Non-Potty Trained  3yr. Old or Older			DAYS MONTHLY FEE  Non-Potty Trained  3yr. Old or Older		
2	\$315.00	3yr. Old or Older +\$35.00	2	\$534.00	+\$40.00	2	\$620.00	+\$40.00
3	\$469.00	+\$40.00	3	\$725.00	+\$45.00	3	\$916.00	+\$55.00
5	\$718.00	+\$55.00	5	\$1018.00	+\$55.00	5	\$1092.00	+\$100.00

# ADDITIONAL FEES:

\$165.00 Non-Refundable Registration Fee for Fall 2023 (Includes Tuition Express)

\$45.00 Non-Refundable Registration Fee for Summer 2023

\$100.00 Non-Refundable Summer Activity Fee 2023 (\$50.00 a Session)

\$30.00 Non-Refundable One Time Earthquake Fee

\$10.00/hour Day Care

# SECURITY DEPOSIT:

A deposit of one half (1/2) your monthly tuition is required at the beginning of enrollment. This deposit is refundable or applied towards any outstanding charges on your account upon giving 14 days written notice and your account has been in good standings with the preschool.

May be purchased for lunchtime at the cost of:

\$70.00 per year for 5 days/week

\$50.00 per year for 3 days a week

\$40.00 per year for 2 days a week.

Milk or juice will be provided for your child, at no charge, for morning and afternoon snack.

## **TUITION PAYMENTS:**

Tuition payments begin in August 2023 and end in May 2024. Families have the option to pay their school tuition in one of the following ways:

- 1) Full payment of tuition directly to the school by Friday, July 3, 2023 with a \$50 discount or
- 2) A monthly payment option (August-May) through the Tuition Express Payment Plan. If you decide to pay your tuition through Tuition Express, you can choose to have payments made either by automatic bank payments (ACH) from your checking or savings account or either the 5<sup>th</sup> or 20<sup>th</sup> of the month.

ALL PARENTS MUST CHOOSE OPTION 1 OR OPTION 2 ABOVE.

Tuition Express paperwork will be sent out with the enrollment packets and must be turned in no later than June 30, 2023 or earlier if possible so we can finalize it. Monthly check payments are not an option.

A \$10.00 late fee per 10 days is assessed for tuition received after the 10th of each month. There is a \$25.00 fee for all returned checks.

# EXTENDED DAY PROGRAM (E.D.P.):

Extended care for students who are not enrolled in the full day program is available at a cost of \$10.00 per hour, or a portion thereof. If any child remains on campus after 6:00 PM, there is an overtime charge of \$10.00 per each five (5) minutes, or portion thereof. After 6:30 PM, the charge increases to \$20.00 per each five minutes, or portion thereof.

### PLEASE NOTE:

Tuition is calculated on 180 days, and then divided into ten (10) equal payments. There will be no tuition reduction for short months, sick days, vacation days, or holidays. Full time tuition does not include Christmas vacation, Easter vacation, and the weeks in between sessions. There will be an additional charge for those weeks...

\*\* No refunds resulting from COVID-19 \*\*